V-PH | HP DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
e | MOTOR 1/2HP - 120V1230V - 1PH MOTOR254
1PH - 10 AMPS RESET RESET007
120V~ | uryp | MOTOR Y4HP - 120V1230V - 1PH MOTOR255
1PH 1PH - 15 AMPS RESET RESET012
i | MOTOR 1HP - 120V/230V - 1PH MOTOR256
1PH - 17 AMPS RESET RESETO14
+2np | MOTOR 172HP - 120v1230V - 1PH MOTOR254
1PH - 5 AMPS RESET RESET002
U0V~ | 3 |MOTOR Y4HP - 120V1230V - 1PH MOTORZ55
1PH 1PH - 7 AMPS RESET RESET004
ip | MOTOR 1HP - 120V7230V - 1PH MOTOR256
1PH - 9 AMPS RESET RESET006
172HP | MOTOR 1/2HP - 208V/460V - 3PH MOTOR2T1
208V~ | 9P | MOTOR ¥4HP - 208V/460V - 3PH MOTOR273
1HP | MOTOR 1HP - 208V/480V - 3PH MOTOR275
172HP | MOTOR 1/2HP - 208V/460V - 3PH MOTOR271
460Y" | 3/4HP | MOTOR 34HP - 2081460V - 3PH MOTOR273
1HP | MOTOR 1HP - 208V/450V - 3PH MOTOR275
112HP | MOTOR 1/2HP - 575V - 3PH MOTOR272
800Y,~ | /4HP | MOTOR 3/4HP - 575V - 3PH MOTOR274
1HP | MOTOR 1HP - 575V - 3PH MOTOR276
MOTOR HARNESS
DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
MOTOR HARNESS ECB 1 PHASE HARNESSO031
MOTOR HARNESS ECB 3 PHASE HARNESS032
MOTOR HARNESS HW 1 PHASE HARNESS043
MOTOR HARNESS HW 3 PHASE HARNESS044
OPH HARDWARE
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
1 | H. CHAIN FOR 14 DOOR SHAFT HEIGHT 14
1| CHAIN KEEPER FOR HAND CHAIN CHAINKEEPER001
1 | HARDWARE BAG #1 HD1-HBAG
OPJ HARDWARE
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
1|14’ DISC. CHAIN KIT CHAINKITOO1
1| CHAIN KEEPER FOR DISC. CHAIN CHAINKEEPER002
1 | DISCONNECT HANDLE HANDLEQO7
1 | HARDWARE BAG #1 HD1-HBAG
OSH / OHJ / OPH-HB HARDWARE
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
1| H. CHAIN FOR 14' DOOR SHAFT HEIGHT 114
1 |14 DISC.CHAINKIT CHAINKIT001
1| CHAIN KEEPER FOR HAND CHAIN CHAINKEEPER001
1| CHAIN KEEPER FOR DISC. CHAIN CHAINKEEPER002
1| DISCONNECT HANDLE HANDLEOO?
1 | HARDWARE BAG #1 HD1-HBAG

OPJ DISCONNECT

No | Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
1 1 SUB ASSY FRAME FRAME
2 1 MOTOR SEE TABLE
3 1 MOTOR PULLEY 2.0 x 5/8 5L STL PULLEY014 1
4 1 KEY /16 X 2.50 (INCL. W/ MOTOR) KEY 5
5 4 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
6 4 5/18-18 X /4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
7 4 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOSS
8 1 TYPE B, INSIDE LENGTH 29 VBELTB28
9 1 OPERA CONTROL BOX CBOX040-041 0
10 2 OPERA UMIT SHAFT BUSHING BUSHINGO0S5 1
1" 1 41089 X 3/8 K0 251/4-20 SPR410B9X%/8
12 2 1/4-20 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW001
13 1 STEEL COLLAR 0.3 COLLAR0O2
14 1 410814 X 1 K1/4 255/16-18 SPR410B14X1
15 1 KEY 1/4 X1 KW021 5
16 1 #410-1R32P(INCL.1C/L) CHAINOOG
17 1 ‘OPERA COVER ARM ARMO25 4
18 1 POP RIVET 1/8 X {0.063-0.125) RIVETO008
19 1 CBOX ABS/PC GREEN COVER COVERO047 1
20 2 6-32 X 5/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO0SS
21 1 10-24 X 34 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW023
2 1 PUSH NUT #10 CLIPO1S
23 1 CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 5/8 0D BUSHING058
24 2 10-24 X 3/8 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREW022
OSH / OPH-HB
BRAKE & DISCONNECT

No | Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
201 | 1 | 7%7 116" X 16" CABLE012
202 | 1 | CABLE SLEEVE 1/16° SLEEVE001
203 | 1 | SHOOK HOOK001
%
HARNESS
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
1 | BRAKE HARNESS HARNESS053
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
1| KEY 316 X 2.50 (INCL. W/ MOTOR) KEY 5
4 | 10-32 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT062
4 | 1/4-20 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT 2P NUT020
1 | X7 116" X 33 CABLE026
1 | BRAKE RELEASE CHAIN 4" - 8 LINKS CHAINOB4
1 | CABLE SLEEVE /16" SLEEVE0O1
1 | DISCONNECT CHAIN 5" LONG CHAINOB2
1| EXTENSION SPRING E480-063-3275 SPRING027
1| OSH BAND BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT BRAKE013 (DRAWING021)
3 | SHOOK HOOK001
1 | SINGLE SWIVEL PULLEY 1.0 PULLEY018
1 | TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRINGO030 0
PART DESCRIPTION EXAMPLE TABLE
V-PH | HP |SIDE| CONTROL {PART DESCRIPTION
120V-1PH | 12HP | HR ECB 120V-1PH-1/2HP-HR ECB
600V-3PH | 1HP | NAA MONIT 600V-3PH-1HP MONIT
208V-3PH | 3/4HP | HL HW 208V-3PH-3/4HP HL HW
PART DESCRIPTION

SEE PART DESCRIPTION EXAMPLE TABLE

PART NUMBER
OHJ_OPH_OPH-HB_OPJ_OSH

DRAWN BY: J. PROULX

DATE: 2012-01-09

UPDATED BY:J. PROULX

DATE: 2019-07-31

MANARAS-OPERA
136 ONEIDA DRIVE

TEL: 1-800-361-2260
FAX: 1-888-626-0606

POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HIR 1A8 /_D

Wenazae ,

SHEET: 10f1

liCONFIDENTIAL:

WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND S PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,













123 COLLAR 58" COLLAR0O4 101 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 71 OPERA HANDLE HANDLECOS s | No | aty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS | REV
124 5/16-18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREWO003 102 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N 2P WASHERO14 0o | 2 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083 1 OSH OUTPUT SHAFT SHAFT117 1
125 TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030 0 | 102 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUT013 73 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055 3 41892 X 1 K0 08 PHS/ 16 SPRAIRI2XIPENS
104 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTD13 74 5/16-18 X 44 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093 3 SN SLOTTED SPRING SHE X2 PING21
105 EXT. RETAINING RING CLIPO17 75 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOS5 4 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4 5X50MM FD PINGZ8
106 KEY /16 X 1-1/2 ROUNDED ENDS KW013 5 | 78 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093 5 OPERA SPACER 1" SPACERO0S 1
107 FLANGED BEARING ID 1° BEARING007 77 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55 A 10B14A32 X1 KO 0S SPRATOBIAAIZXL
108 MANUAL HOIST COUPLING COUPLINGO18 A | T8 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083 7 COLLAR T* COLLARGGT
100 COMP. SPRING DISC. OSH SPRING043 2 | 718 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOSS a 5/16-18 X 5716 SET SCREW SCREW003
110 EXT. RETAINING RING CLIPO17 80 11428 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 A SOLLAR T COLLARCOT
111 THRUST WASHER (D 5/8° OD 1-1/8" BEARING024 81 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 o SPACER 11D X 1-1/2°0D X 0.125" SPACERGH0
12 OILLITE WASHER (:625X1.00X.125) WASHERO0S7 0 | e 11428 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 T OSHINPUT SHAFT SHAFTI18 .
113 DISCONNECT FORK RH FORKO001 6 | & 17428 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 m 10514 X %4 K0 05 PHIA SPRABIOGH 3
114 FORK PIVOT BRACKET BRACKET201 1| &4 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 1 PINSLOTTCD SPRING 14 X 1304 PINGZ0
115 17420 X 4172 HEX BOLT BOLT108 85 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREWO002 ” OPERA SPAGER 34" SPACER0DS p
118 PUSH NUT 14" CLiP028 88 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 5 41D14 410A32 X WA KO 08 SPRA1B14_410AIIXAA
17 1024 X 172 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW067 87 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 P COLLAR 34 GOLLARDDS
118 10-24 X 172 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW067 88 5/16-18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREW003 e 516.18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREWOG3
119 OPERA POCKETWHEEL POCKETWHEELOOS 2 | 89 PULLEY 7° x 5" 5L PULLEY020 6 18 #410ARABPONCLACL) CHAINGSS
120 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDEO14 3 | 80 CL.PAD 5/8x4x0.125" CLUTCHPADOOS 3 #4101R4BPINCL1GI) CHAINOSS
121 TYPE APLAIN WASHER 5/8 N 2P WASHERO14 0 | o KEY 316 X 112 KW031 5 2 #411R4BPINCL 1C1) CHAINGSS
122 THRUST WASHER D 52" OD 1-178" BEARING024 92 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATEQ06 3 o RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA ERAMESTT 2
3 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO14 0 2 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID /4" BLACK BEARING048
94 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERO035 = 3616 X 1-116 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLTo%
95 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31 5X16.3X0.8) WASHERQ35 24 HELICAL SPRING LOGK WASHER 378 2P WASHERG30
96 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERU35 2 2518 HEXNUTZP NUTo10
o7 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.56X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 % 3B16 X 1-114 RND FD 50 NECK BOLT BOLTOS6
98 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 e HELICAL SPRING LOGK WASHER 378 2P WASHER030
) BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 28 516 HEXNUT ZP NUTOT0
100 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERO35 2 2 B0LT FLANGE BEARING ID 7* BLACK BEARINGOAT
30 /816 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S9
31 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER %8 ZP WASHER030
2 /816 HEXNUT ZP NUT010
3 /816 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S8
) HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER %/8 ZP WASHER030
35 A/8-16 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
36 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER NOB ZP WASHER062
37 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER NOG ZP WASHER062
38 .32 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW109
) 6-32 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW108
40 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 6 ZP WASHER023
Iy HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NG 6 ZP WASHER023
42 6-32 HEX NUT ZP NUT002
4 6-32 HEX NUT ZP NUT002
44 SNAP-ACT. SW.SPDT-LEVER “END BEND" LIMIT0258 0
45 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18
46 632 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTD18
a7 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME038 24
48 2.80LT FLANGE BEARING ID 5/8" BLACK BEARINGOS1
49 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTO59
50 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
51 2/8-16 HEX NUT ZP NUT010
52 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT058
53 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 3/8 ZP WASHER030
54 /8-16 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
55 2.BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID 1" BLACK BEARINGO47
56 /818 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT059
57 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
58 8-16 HEX NUT 2P NUTD10
) /8-18 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S9
60 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER %/8 ZP WASHER030
61 /8-16 HEX NUT 2P NUTD10
@ OPERA MOTOR PLATE PLATEO78 10
& 5/16-18 X ¥/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
4 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
65 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
& 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0SS
67 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
68 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
68 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD 5G NECK BOLT BOLT083
70 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
PART DESCRIPTION
SUB ASSY FRAME OSH RIGHT HAND
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA
OSHFRAMEHR 136 ONEIDA DRIVE
DRAWN BY: J. PROULX | PaINIECLAIRE, OC, HOR 1A8
DATE: 2012-04-26 | FAX: 1-888-626-0606
UPDATED BY: _J. Proulx
DATE: 2019-01-28 SHEET: 101

CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN {S AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING

— AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




122 THRUST WASHER ID &" OD 1-1/8" BEARING024 101 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 2] OPERA HANDLE HANDLEO0S 2 | No | Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS | REV
123 COLLAR 578" COLLAR0O4 102 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N 2P WASHER014 0 | 72 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLTO93 p S5H OUTPUT SHAFT SHAFT1T p
124 516-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003 103 58-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13 73 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTCS5 2 41832 X 1 KO 05 PHA/ 6 SPRAIBIZPEE
125 TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030 104 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUT013 74 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083 3 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 516 X2 v
105 EXT. RETAINING RING CLIPO17 75 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS5 . PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4 5X50MM FD PiNGaB
106 KEY %16 X 1-1/2 ROUNDED ENDS KWo13 5 | 7% 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3 . OPERA SPAGER 1* SPAGERD0S p
107 FLANGED BEARING ID 1* BEARING0O7 71 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOS5 A A10514A32 X 1 KO 05 SPRA10BIAASXT
108 MANUAL HOIST COUPLING COUPLINGO1S A | 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT083 7 COLLAR T* COLLARD0?
108 COMP. SPRING DISC. OSH SPRING043 2 | m 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOS5 8 /16,18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
110 EXT. RETAINING RING CLPO17 80 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREWG02 o COLLAR 1* COLLARGOT
111 THRUST WASHER ID &/6- OD 1-1/8" BEARING024 81 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 7 SPACER 19D X 120D X 0.125° SPAGERD30
112 OILLITE WASHER (625X1.00X.125) WASHER0S7 0 | ez 1/4-26 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 T OSH INPUT SHAFT SHAFT116 .
113 DISCONNECT FORK LH FORK002 6 | 8 1/4-28 X 114 SET SCREW SCREWO02 = 410814 X 34 K0 05 PrTA SPRATOBIAXA 2
114 FORK PIVOT BRACKET BRACKET201 1 | & 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 3 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 174 X134 PiNGZ0
115 1/4-20 X 4172 HEX BOLT BOLT109 85 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 " OPERA SPAGER 34" SPAGEROGS ]
116 PUSH NUT 114" CLIP028 8 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002 5 1514 H0A2 X WAKO0S SPRAIB1A 410A3DA
17 10-24 X 112 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW067 87 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW0G2 m COLLAR & COLLAROGS
118 10-24 X 112 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW067 88 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003 = 516.18 X 5/16 ST SCREW SCREW0G3
118 OPERA POCKETWHEEL POCKETWHEELDOS | 2 | 89 PULLEY 7" x 5/8" 5UUB PULLEY020 & 18 #410-ARABP(NCLICI) SHAINGSS
120 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDEO14 3 | o0 CL.PAD 5/8xdx0. 125" CLUTCHPADOOS 3 #410-1R4BPINGL 1G1) CHAINGSS
121 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 8 N ZP WASHER014 0 | st KEY 36X kwos1 5 2 4 IRABPINCL 1) CHAINGSS
92 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATE00S 3 2 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEO37 2
93 TYPE APLAIN WASHER S/8 N ZP WASHER014 O ™ 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID &/8" BLACK BEARING051
B4 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 5 7818 X 1174 RND HD Sa NECK BOLT BOLTOS3
95 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 2 ELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 36 29 WASHER030
9% BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.6) WASHERG35 % 2616 HEXNUT ZP NUTo10
o7 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER036 % 78-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD 50 NECK BOLT BOLToSs
08 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERC35 7 ELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 78 28 WASHERD30
% BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERG35 2 2816 HEXNUT 2P NUTo10
BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 2 2.BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID 1* BLAGK SEARINGOAT
2 a/8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S9
3 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 8 ZP WASHER030
2 a/8-16 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
s a/8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTOS9
% HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
3% 816 HEXNUT ZP NUTD10
% LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEG38 2
a7 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID 344" BLACK BEARING048
% 3/6-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0SS
39 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
) /8-16 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
41 /816 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT058
2 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
o) /816 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
“ 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ID 1" BLACK BEARING047
%5 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT053
4 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
& 816 HEX NUT ZP NUTD10
] /8-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT059
) HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
50 816 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
51 INTERNAL TOOTH LOGKWASHER NOB ZP WASHER062
52 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCIGWASHER NOB ZP WASHER0S2
5 6-32 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW109
5 632 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW109
55 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 6 ZP WASHER023
5 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 6 ZP WASHER023
57 632 HEXNUT 2P NUT002
58 6-32 HEXNUT ZP NUT002
59 SNAP-ACT. SW.SPDT-LEVER "END BEND" LIMIT258 0
60 532 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTD18
81 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTD18
62 OPERA MOTOR PLATE PLATE076 10
& 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
o 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUT0S5
NI S & 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD SG NECK BOLT BOLT083
7R \\ < \\//'\i ) 5/16-16 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOSS
\ % AE m N &7 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
\\® Q R i & 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
\ 63 5/16-16 X 4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
' 70 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUT055
PART DESCRIPTION
SUB ASSY FRAME OSH LEFT HAND
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA
OSHFRAMEHL | 138 ONEIDA DRIVE Wenazas ’

DATE:

 DRAWN BY: J. PROULX

TEL: 1-800-361-2260

2012-04-27 | FAX: 1-888-826-0606

| UPDATED BY: _J. Proulx

DATE:

2019-01-28

POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HSR 1A8

B

SHEET: 10of1

CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING

AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.







101 PUSH NUT 1/4° CLIPo29 iz 5/16-18 X 5/18 SET SCREW SCREW003 No | Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS | REV
102 10-24 X 172 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW067 7 COLLAR T* COLLAROO7 p OPERA OUTPUT SFAFT SHARTI0Z A
103 10-24 X 172 TYPE F 5-TAP. SCREW SCREW0S7 73 5H6-18 X 5116 SET SCREW SCREW003 2 41832 X 1 Ko 05 PHEIS SPRAIBIZXIPSIE
104 GPERA POCKETWHEEL POCKETWHEELOGS | 2 | T4 PULLEY T° x 5/8° 5B PULLEY020 8 3 IN SLOTTED SPRING SHE X2 PiNG21
105 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDEO14 3 |15 CLPAD 5/8xdx0.125" CLUTCHPADO05 3 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4 5X50MM HD Pingz8
106 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 58 N 2P WASHERO14 o | e KEY 316 X 112 KWE31 5 5 OPERA SPACER 1" SPACERO0S p
107 THRUST WASHER ID &/2° 0D 1-1/8° BEARING024 7 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATEQ06 e 10014052 X 1 KO 08 SPRA10B14AZX]
108 COLLAR 52" COLLARDD4 78 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHER014 0 COLLAR 1+ COLLARDOT
108 516-18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREW003 78 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.6X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 s /1618 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWO03
110 TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRINGO30 0 | 0 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERD35 P OSH INPUT SHAFT SHAFT116 r
81 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.6) WASHER035 10 410814 X 34 K0 0S PH1A SPRATOB 1A 3
82 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER03S P PIN SLOTTED SPRING 14 X 134 PING20
83 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.6X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 2 OPERA SPACER 34" SPACER00S p
Lal BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER03 13 41B14_410A32 X ¥4 K0 08 SPR41B14_410A32X3/4
85 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035 1 COLLAR 34" COLLAROOS
86 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERG35 pE =/76.18 X 5116 55T SCREW SCREWD0S
&7 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHER014 0 s #H10ARBPINCL 1C) CHAINGSS
83 51818 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13 17 #410-1R48P(NCLICIL) CHAINOS8
83 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13 18 #41-1R48PINCL.1CIL) CHAINOSS
%0 EXT. RETAINING RING cuPat7 19 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEO37 24
81 KEY 318 X 1-1/2 ROUNDED ENDS KWwo13 5 20 FLANGED BEARING ID 1° BEARINGOOT
82 FLANGED BEARING ID 1° BEARING0O7 21 2.80LT FLANGE BEARING ID 34" BLACK BEARINGO48
83 MANUAL HOIST COUPLING COUPLINGO19 A 'z 378-16 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT059
Lo COMP. SPRING DISC. OSH SPRINGG43 2 ' HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHER030
@ 85 EXT. RETAINING RING CLiPot7 24 816 HEX NUT ZP NUTO10
il THRUST WASHER ID 5/%° OD 1-1/8° BEARING024 25 37816 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT059
OILLITE WASHER (625X1.00X.125) WASHER057 0 2 HELICAL SPRING LOGK WASHER 38 29 WASHERD30
DISCONNECT FORK RH FORKDO1 8 57 35,16 HEXNUT 2P NUTO6
FORK PIVOT BRACKET BRACKET201 1 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER NOB ZP WASHERDE2
1420 X 4-172 HEX BOLT BoLT108 2 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER NOG ZP WASHERD62
632 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW108
A 6-32 X 1.25 MACHINE SCREW SCREW108
a2 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 6 ZP WASHER023
3 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER NO € P WASHER023
3 632 HEXNUT ZP NUTO02
35 632 HEX NUT ZP NUTO02
3 SNAP-ACT. SW.SPDT-LEVER “END BEND" LIMIT0258 0
a7 632 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18
38 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18
a9 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME(38 24
FLANGED BEARING ID 1° BEARINGOOT
4 2B0LT FLANGE BEARING ID /8" BLACK BEARINGOS1
USE FORK002 2 818 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT058
FOR OPHHBFRAMEHL 4 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER /8 ZP WASHERG30
“ 818 HEXNUT ZP NUT010
4 818 X 1-1/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTOE
6 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER 38 ZP WASHERG30
a7 816 HEXNUT ZP NUTO10
4 OPERA MOTOR PLATE PLATEOTS 10
49 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
50 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUTOSS
51 5/18-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
52 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTDS5
53 5/16-18 X %4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
54 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
55 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTO83
56 516-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS6
&7 OPERA HANDLE HANDLE0S 9
58 516-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0e3
58 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS5
&0 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD 5 NECKBOLT BOLT0S3
81 5/18-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTDS5
62 5/16-16 X %4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
6 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0s5
& 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
85 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
66 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002
o7 11428 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002
68 1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW SCREW002
89 1/4-28 X 1/4 BET SCREW SCREW002
70 COLLAR 1* COLLAROO?
PART DESCRIPTION
SUB ASSY FRAME OPH HB RIGHT HAND
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA
OPHHBFRAMEHR | 136 ONEIDA DRIVE Wewazas ’
"DRAWNBY: J. PROULX | ToiNTE CLARE. 0o HOR 1A8 /—D
DATE: 2012-05-03 | FAX: 1-888-626-0606 Oﬁdv
"UPDATEDBY: _J. Prouix |
DATE: ___2019-04-03 SHEET: 1of1

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.













